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Term 1 Thursday 1 September to Friday 21 October 2016 

Term 2 Monday 31 October to Friday 16 December 2016 

Term 3 Tuesday 3 January to Friday 10 February 2017 

Term 4 Monday 20 February to Friday 7 April 2017 

Term 5 Monday 24 April to Friday 26 May 2017 

Term 6 Monday 5 June to Friday 21 July 2017 

 

Inset Training Dates 
 

Thursday 1st September 2016 

Friday 2nd September – Induction Day 

Monday 26th September 2016 

Tuesday 27th September 2016 

Monday 21st November 2016 

Tuesday 3rd January 2017 

Tuesday 2nd May 2017 
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Term 1 Newsletter 2016/17 
 
Here we are at the end of Term 1, where did it go? 
 
So far this term: 
 
We have seen 37 new pupils make a fantastic start to learning at 
Knowle DGE. 
 
We received a Duke of Edinburgh Award as a dedicated centre 
from the Earl of Wessex at St James Palace. 
 
We received a Quality Mark Award for Nurture, this was pre-
sented by the Nurture Group and the Lord Mayor of Bristol. 
 
We also received an Ashden LESSCO2 Award for sustainable 
schools. 
 
So it has been an excellent start to the academic year. 
 
I have managed to catch a few of you at our coffee mornings and 
we have appreciated your attendance and support with these.  If 
you would like to meet and discuss any issues, concerns or give 
positive feedback please contact the Learning Centre to make an 
appointment.  Or if you see me out and about please stop me for 
a chat. 
 
I know next term we have a number of exciting events taking 
place and the lead up to Christmas is going to be fun.  Please 
take your time to read the rest of the newsletter for information 
and key dates. 
 
I look forward to seeing you next term. 
 
Best wishes 
 
Darren Ewings 



 4 

 



 5 

 



 6 

 



 7 

 



 8 

 



 9 

 

Knowle DGE learners took part in the National 
Poetry competition this term.  The theme was 
‘messages’ and our pupils composed poems 
based on an idea of a message in a bottle, sent 
from a desert island.  The poems were very    
imaginative with some excellent ideas and      
imagery. 
 
The winners were:  Kelsey Woods, in Explore 
Hub; Jackson Carter in Enjoyment Hub and   
Yasmin Harwood in Discovery Hub. 
 

All 27 entrants had a small prize and the winners received a box of 
chocolates each.  We had fun reading them and hope that everyone 
enjoyed participating in the competition. 
 
Vicky Mundy and Jenny Bradbury (English Teachers) 

 
 

Overall winner of the Photograph Competition 
”Bristol” 

 
 
 
1st place—Bailey Young Street & Kwame Evans,  
2nd place—Frankie Marvell, Nick Lee-Wells 
Runners up—Nicky, Kyle Townsend, Mollie Johnson, Liz 
Barnes, Liz Wootten, Lorraine, Pauline, Lewis  Tudor and 
Mitchel Densley. 
 
A big WELL DONE to everyone.  The photographs will be    
developed into  a calendar and will be on sale next term. 
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